GLO-RAY®
Mini-Merchandisers
GRHW Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.357.00
No opere este equipo al menos que haya leído y
comprendido el contenido de este manual!
Cualquier falla en el seguimiento de las

GRHW-1SGD 120 1330 11.1 NEma 5-15P 71 lbs. (32 kg)
GRHW-1SGDS 120 1330 11.1 NEma 5-15P 71 lbs. (32 kg)
MODEL DESIGNATION
Form No. GRHWm-0111
5
Figure 4. model Designation
G R H W - X P
Glo-Ray
P = Pans
SG = Single Horizontal Shelf
SGS = Single Slanted Shelf
SGD = Dual Horizontal Shelf with
            Heated Glass Upper Shelf
SGDS = Dual Slanted Shelf with
              Heated Glass Upper Shelf
Hors D’ouevres Warmer/
Mini-Merchandiser
Quantity of Pans
SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the applications.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: The specification label is located on the top rear of the
unit. See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
WARNING
Figure 5. Plug Configurations
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
CEE 7/7 Schuko AS-3112
BS-1363
NEMA 5-20P
Electrical Rating Chart
The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
*NEma 5-20P for Canada
Model Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Footprint
Width (D)
Footprint
Depth (E)
GRHW-1P 22-1/4″
(565 mm)
19-1/8″
(486 mm)
17-3/4″†
(451 mm)
19-7/8″
(505 mm)
11-3/8″
(289 mm)
GRHW-2P 43-1/4″
(1099 mm)
19-1/8″
(486 mm)
20-3/4″
(527 mm)
40-7/8″
(1038 mm)
11-3/8″
(289 mm)
GRHW-1SG 22-1/4″
(565 mm)
19-1/8″
(486 mm)
17-3/4″†
(451mm)